
SRM MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE 
DEPARTMENT OF NEPHROLOGY 

TEACHING PROGRAMME FOR DM (Nephrology) POST GRADUATES 
 MONTH OF JUNE - 2017 

 

S.                                     
NO 

PROGRAMMES DAY  TIME 

1 Topic Discussion  Every Monday, Tuesday and Friday  8 am to 9 am 

 2 Nephrology OPD  Every Monday to Saturday 9 am to 1 pm 

3 Interventions / Procedures   Every Monday to Saturday 3 pm to 4 pm 

4 Ward Rounds Every Day 9 am to 11 am 

5 Journal Club                                               Every Saturday 8 am to 9 am 

6 Interdepartmental Meeting                                           Every Wednesday  8 am to 9 am 

7 Nephro – Pathology discussion Every Thursday  8 am to 9 am 

8 Seminars    Every Thursday 1 pm to 3 pm 

9 Case presentation /  CPC Every Tuesday and Saturday  1 pm to 3 pm 

10 Grand Rounds  Every Thursday 9 am to 12 pm 

S. 
NO 

Date Day Topic Presenter Chairperson 

1 01/06/17 Thursday Nephro Pathology Discussion Dr.Padmanabhan.R Dr.Sreedhar.S 

2 02/06/17 Friday The patients with rheumatoid arthritis, 
mixed connective tissue disease 

Dr.Venugopal 
Dr.Krishna Kumar.S 

3 03/06/17 Saturday Journal Club                                               Dr.Sreerag Dr.Padmanabhan.R 

4 05/06/17 Monday The patient with HUS/TTP Dr.Yuvaraja Dr.Sreedhar.S 

5 06/06/17 Tuesday Hepatitis B and Hepatitis C treatment  Dr.Sreerag Dr.Krishna Kumar.S 

6 08/06/17 Thursday Nephro Pathology Discussion Dr.Padmanabhan.R Dr.Sreedhar.S 

7 09/06/17 Friday Renal artery stenosis: clinical features and 
diagnosis  

Dr.Venugopal 
Dr.Krishna Kumar.S 

8 10/06/17 Saturday Journal Club                                               Dr.Yuvaraja Dr.Padmanabhan.R 

9 12/06/17 Monday Fluid overload in acute kidney injury, 
Electrolyte and acid-base disorders in AKI 

Dr.Yuvaraja 
Dr.Sreedhar.S 

10 13/06/17 Tuesday Contrast-induced acute kidney injury  Dr.Sreerag Dr.Krishna Kumar.S 

11 15/06/17 Thursday Nephro Pathology Discussion Dr.Padmanabhan.R Dr.Sreedhar.S 

12 16/06/17 Friday Volume assessment and management in 
dialysis  

Dr.Venugopal 
Dr.Krishna Kumar.S 

13 17/06/17 Saturday Journal Club                                               Dr.Venugopal Dr.Padmanabhan.R 

14 19/06/17 Monday Nutritional screening and nutrirional 
management in dialylsis patients 

Dr.Yuvaraja 
Dr.Sreedhar.S 

15 20/06/17 Tuesday Cancer after kidney transplantation Dr.Sreerag Dr.Krishna Kumar.S 

16 22/06/17 Thursday Nephro Pathology Discussion Dr.Padmanabhan.R Dr.Sreedhar.S 

17 23/06/17 Friday Recurrent renal disease Dr.Venugopal Dr.Krishna Kumar.S 

18 24/06/17 Saturday Journal Club                                               Dr.Sreerag Dr.Padmanabhan.R 

19 26/06/17 Monday The molecular basis of ciliopatheis and cyst 
formation 

Dr.Yuvaraja 
Dr.Sreedhar.S 

20 27/06/17 Tuesday Autosomal dominant polycystic  kidney 
disease: overview  

Dr.Sreerag 
Dr.Krishna Kumar.S 

21 29/06/17 Thursday Nephro Pathology Discussion Dr.Padmanabhan.R Dr.Sreedhar.S 

22 30/06/17 Friday Alport syndrome Dr.Venugopal Dr.Krishna Kumar.S 



 

 

 

 

INTER DEPARTMENTAL MEETING 

 

 

S.NO DATE TOPICS PRESENTER CHAIRPERSON 

                                                  

                                                                                  SEMINARS  

   Dr.Padmanabhan.R 

1 01/06/17 Renal Artery Stenosis   
Dr. Sreerag / Dr.Yuvaraja /  

Dr.Venugopal 
Dr.Padmanabhan.R 

2 08/06/17 PPI and Kidney diseases  
Dr. Sreerag / Dr.Yuvaraja /  

Dr.Venugopal 
Dr.Sreedhar.S 

3 15/06/17 Obesity and kidney  
Dr. Sreerag / Dr.Yuvaraja /  

Dr.Venugopal 
Dr.Krishna Kumar.S 

4 22/06/17 Podocytopathies  
Dr. Sreerag / Dr.Yuvaraja /  

Dr.Venugopal 
Dr.Padmanabhan.R 

5 29/06/17 
Newer Immuno Suppression 

Medication 

Dr. Sreerag / Dr.Yuvaraja /  

Dr.Venugopal 
Dr.Sreedhar.S 

S. 

NO 
DATE DEPARTMENT TOPICS PRESENTER 

1 07/06/17 Nephro – Radiology Meet Case discussion  Dr.Venugopal 

2 14/06/17 Nephro – Gastrology Proton pump inhibitor and 
kidney disease 

Dr.Sreerag 

3 21/06/17 Nephro – Urology Meet Renal cell carcinoma Dr.Yuvaraja 

4 28/06/17 Nephro-Rheumatology Meet kidney in rheumatoid arthritis Dr.Sreerag 


